Angel (P)

Compte: 42 Mur: O Niveau: Partner
Chorégraphe: Derek Young
Musique: Any slow beat

Position: Facing OLOD, man behind lady

1-2
3-4
5-8

9-10

11-12
13-14
15-16

17-20
21-24

Left step to side, right behind
Left % turn right, kick right foot forward (now facing RLOD)
Step back on right, left, right, hitch left

Left step % turn to left, right cross in front

Left step % turn to left, touch right beside left

Step diagonally forward on right, slide left to right

Step diagonally forward on right, touch left beside right

Rolling left vine, touch right
Rolling right vine, touch left

Return to sweetheart position

25826
278&28
29-30
31-32

33-34
35-36

37-38
39-40
41-42

REPEAT

Left shuffle

Right shuffle

Cross left over right, step back on right

“a turn to right on left foot, step right foot beside left (weight on right foot)

Left step to side, slide right beside left
Left step to side, touch right

Step diagonally forward on right, touch left beside right
Step diagonally backwards on left, touch right beside left
Step diagonally backwards on right, touch left beside right



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/fr/stepsheets/64861/angel-p

